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About the Supporting Communities Funding 
 

 

Wigan Council recognises the vital role that our Voluntary, Community, Faith and Social 
Enterprise (VCFSE) sector plays in the Borough. 
 
Organisations work closely with communities and residents offering support, guidance and 
activities that are personalised, local, inclusive and accessible, and enable people in Wigan 
Borough to live healthier, happier lives. 
 
Following the success of the Community Recovery Fund we want to continue to support he 
sector to thrive and grow, and therefore we are pleased to announce the new Supporting 
Communities Fund.  
 

 
  

  
 



 
 
 
 

Match Funding  
Match funding is an important part of our Community Wealth Building Strategy and 
we have already had significant match investment. For rounds 1 and 2 we had a 

total match funding of £.95607,189.95



The Supporting Communities Fund 
 

 
Round 1 – We funded 75 projects with a total of £53,890. 
 

Organisation Allocation 
1st Ashton (Lord Gerard's) Scout Group £500 

3rd Ince Scout Group £400 

Action Station NW CIC £1,000 

All Ears MHA CIC £1,000 

Aspull Olympic Wrestling Club £500 

Atherton and District Photographic Society £500 

Atherton Carnival £500 

Away with Words £500 

Big About Kids CIC £1,000 

Borsdane Woods and Rayner Park Friends Group £500 

Bridgers Community Group £1,000 

Brighter Better Orrell £980 

Busy Bees at the Beehive CIC £400 

Butts Park Bowling Club £995 

Childcare and Community Centres £500 

Craft Hive CIC £647 

Craftopia £500 

Driven £630 

Ekhaya Empowerment CIC £650 

Empathy NW £750 

Emotional Wellbeing Group £1,000 

EPiC Hope £850 

Everything Human Rights £780 

Fempowered Together £500 

Friends First £1,000 

Friends of Low Hall Nature Reserve £500 
Friends of Standish Library £500 



Friends of Superkids £340 

Golborne in Bloom £1,000 

Gordon St Community Garden £900 

Goose Green Methodist Church £600 

Haigh Conservation Group £1,000 

Happy Smiles Training CIC £990 

Highfield Friendship Group £500 

Highfield Pensioner Bowling Club £500 

Hindley & Hindley Green Community Action Group £500 

Hindley Community Sports and Social Club CIC £1,000 

Hindley Green Little Sewing Group and Friends £500 

Kintsugi Therapy £500 

Leigh and District U3A £840 

Leigh Cricket Club (Bowling Section) £500 

Let's Shape Our Creativity CIC £718 

Living Faith Church - Connect Centre £500 

Manleigh (Womanleigh) £960 

Marsh Green Art Group £800 

Mind Body Health Wellbeing CIC £500 

MissPlaces £360 

Morts Astley Heritage Trust - Dam House £1,000 

Music in Mind £1,000 

My Sensability £1,000 

Pemberton Art Group £950 

Project Linus Wigan and Leigh £705 

Queen's Hall Methodist Mission £500 

Queen's Road Methodist Church £250 

Ravine Bowling club £825 

Robin Park Indoor Bowling Club £1,000 

Springfield, Beech Hill and Gidlow CommUnity £1,000 

St. Ann's Community Centre £800 



Support Training Activities and Respite Services (Wigan STARS) £800 

TalkFIRST £450 

The Brian Boru Club £500 

The Happy Place CIC £480 

The Hamlet £1,000 

The Harvey Royals £390 

The One House £800 

Tyler Lee CIC £1,000 

Unity As One Youth Club £1,000 

Wigan and Leigh Wrestling Club £1,000 

Wigan Cosmos FC £500 

Wigan Rotary Club £1,000 

Wigan St. Jude's ARLFC £500 

Wigan STEAM CIC £400 

WN Skatepark Community Group £950 

Women for Well Women £1,000 

Your Choice £1,000 
 
 
Round  2 – We supported 48 organisations with a total of £51,303. 
 
 

Organisation Allocation 
ACE Community Education £2000 

All Ears MHA £1,600 

Ashton Pantry £1,000 

Aspull Olympic Wrestling Club £500 

Black Scorpion CIC £500 

Brian Boru Club £500 

Brighterdayz £144.99 

Busy Bees at the Beehive CIC £400 

Butts Park Community Bowling Club £800 



Craft Hive CIC £1130 

Craft Hive CIC & Miss Places £1000 

Emotional Wellbeing Group £1,489 

Empathy NW £2,000 

Everything Human Rights £1,820 

Faithful Friends £170 

Fempowered £1,000 

Friends of Alexandra Park – Bowling Section £990 

Friends of Greenslate Water Meadows £1,700 

Friends of Low Hall National Nature Reserve £500 

Friends of Stockley Park £1,122 

Garswood Hall and Bowling Club £300 

Golborne Parkside Bowling Club £500 

Happy Smiles CIC £1,000 

Happy Timers CIC £1,000 

Heart Communities CIC £1,700 

Hindley Amateur Swimming Club £1677.80 

Kintsugi Therapy £1000 

Leigh and District U3A £250 

Leigh Miners Welfare and Recreation Club £1,250 

Merly’s Kitchen CIC £1,000 
Milltown Sound Chorus £500 

More Than Words CIC £2,000 

Nigerian Community Wigan Borough £1,900 

Oaklands Community Garden £1,000 

Remade Wigan £2,000 

Reet Good Wood Club £2,000 

Robin Park Runners  £1,400 

Shevington and District Community Association £1,300 

St. John’s Methodist Church £500 

Survivors of Bereavement by Suicide £1,000 



The Connect Centre at Living Faith Church £800 

Tyldesley Tennis Club £750 

Tyler Lee CIC £2,000 

Wigan Parent Carers Forum £1,000 

WN Skatepark £1,860 

Young at Art £1250 
 
Round 3 – We supported 65 organisations with a total of £83,974.07 
 

Organisation Allocation 
Adult Community Education - ACE £1100 

All Ears MHA £1750 

Aspull Methodist Church Tuesday After School Club £400 

Aspull Olympic Wrestling Club £750 

Aspull Royal British Legion £910 

Aspull Rugby Club £1500 

Atherton Central Methodist Church £1718.31 

Bamfurlong Neighbourhood Group £1000 

Bowen Rocks £1419.69 

Brighter Better Orrell £770 

Brighter Dayz £1277.36 

Busy Bees at the Beehive CIC £1000 

Craft Hive CIC  £1800 

Craftopia CIC £2000 

Driven £895 

Emotional Wellbeing Group £1900 

Fitya Ltd £1000 

Floors Fur Thee £2000 

Friends of Families £1640 

Friends of Leyland Park £2000 

Friends of Low Hall Nature Reserve £500 

Friends of St Luke’s PTA £725 



Fur Clemt CIC £2000 

Fur Clemt CIC £600 

Golborne Community Members Club £813 
Golborne Parkside Sports and Social Club £1200 

Hag Fold Community Allotments  £2000 

HF Works  £2000 

Hindley Community Sports and Social Club £1400 

Kingsleigh Methodist Church £532 

Leigh Building Preservation Trust £1000 

Leigh, Cricket, Tennis and Bowling Club £500 

Leigh Film Society CIO £1560 

Leigh Ornithological Society £1000 

Lowton Social Club (Community Darts) £2000 

More Than Words Advocacy CIC £2000 

Morts Astley Heritage Trust Damhouse £1000 

My SENSAbility £1524 

Queens Hall Methodist Church £300 

Reet Good Wood CIC £2000 

Remade Wigan £2000 

Springfield and Beech Hill CommUnity £1220 

St Marks Church  £1990 

St Patricks ARLFC £873 
 

St Peter’s Pavilion £800 

St Joseph’s Players £2000 

Sudanese Women’s and Children’s Group £1910 

Swinley Residents Group £2000 

Talk First £1529 

The Baby Room at Spinners £1500 

The Connect Centre  £1063 

The Hamlet £1000 

The New Garrett Theatre £1795.71 



The Storehouse Project  £500 

Widows Flash Community Angling Association £2000 

Wigan and Leigh Carers £1080 

Wigan and Leigh Mencap Society £580 

Wigan Education and Cultural Society £2000 

Wigan Little Theatre £1664 

Wigan Wood Crafts Club £1480 

Wigan Workshop CIC £695 

Your Choice Group £810 

Friends of Families £1640 



 

For more information please email: 
communitiesteam@wigan.gov.uk 

mailto:communitiesteam@wigan.gov.uk

